This Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and shall terminate 

upon completion of the Project. 

6. Costs not to Exceed.   Pursuant to the Pricing Sheet contained in Exhibit C 

attached hereto, the Parties have established a fixed sum of Two hundred 
ninety one thousand two hundred and eighty Dollars ($291,280) for 
CONSULTANT’s services as outlined in this Agreement.  Should Exhibit C allow 
CONSULTANT to charge expenses, the Parties have established a maximum sum 
of Zero Dollars ($00.00) for CONSULTANT’s expenses as outlined in this 
Agreement.  All expenses shall be documented and are reimbursable at cost only.